3-9-99

Form

07-12-2000

1-31-9 Patent and Trademark Office RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 101401467 d Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Ake HAGGSTROM ASSA AB Box 371, S-631 05 Eskilstuna, Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ no □ yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **Assignment** ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ yes ☑ no ☐ Other Execution Date: January 13, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 13, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 26445E ☑ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Robert J. Seas, Jr. \$40.00 SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 9, 1999 Reg. No. 21,092 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**

> **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT

REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0540

Assignment

8/92

Whereas, I/We	, Åke Häge	gström					of
	Granväg	en 10,	S-921	42	LYCKSELE,	Sweden	•
	h						
hereinafter called			ed certain	impro	vements in		
A LOCKING D	EVICE						
and executed an	application fo	r Letter		of the	e United State	s of America	therefor on
**************************************	SA AB x 371, S-0	31 05	ESKI	LSTU	NA, Sweden		
(assignee), desires	to acquire the	entire rig	ht, title, a	nd inte	rest in the appli	cation and inv	ention, and to
any United States	patents to be o	btained t	herefor;				
Now therefore,	for valuable co	nsiderati	ion, receip	t whe	reof is hereby a	cknowledged,	
I/We, the above	e named assign	or(s), here	eby sell, as	ssign a	and transfer to the	e above name	d assignee, its
successors and as	signs, the entire	right, tit	le and inte	erest in	the application	and the inven	tion disclosed
therein for the Uni	ted States of Ar	nerica, in	cluding th	e right	t to claim priority	under 35 U.S	S.C. §119, and
I/we request the Co	ommissioner of	Patents to	issue any	Letter	s Patent granted	upon the inve	ntion set forth
in the application	to the assigned	, its suc	cessors a	nd ass	signs; and I/we	will execute w	vithout further
consideration all pa	pers deemed ne	cessary b	y the assi	gnee in	connection with	the United Sta	tes application
when called upon	to do so by the	assigne	e.				
		_	_		HRUE, MION, Z		
2100 Pennsylvania		_					
) the	filing date ar	nd application
number of said ap	plication when	known.					
Date: 13/1					ingl		-
	Î	ke Hā	ggströ	m			•
Date:	s/						
Date:	s/						
Date:	s/	****			11.00	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
Date:	s/						

PATENT RECORDED: 03/10/1999 REEL: 010899 FRAME: 0541

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)